

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
LANDSCAPE PLANTING & CONSTRUCTION
N. 23RD ST. AT SR 1310 (DIVISION DR.)

0.140 MI

NATURAL CHOICE CONTRACTING
LLC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			100.00	
0002	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) MONTHLY MAINTENANCE	12 EA	100.00		1200.00	
0003	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			100.00	
0004	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE 10' LENGTH (50' O.C.)	120 LF	10.00		1200.00	
0005	6365000000-N	1670	FOSTER'S HYBRID HOLLY LLEX X ATTENUATA 'FOSTERI #2' 5-6'	22 EA	210.00		4620.00	
0007	6470000000-N	1670	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA 7-8'	58 EA	270.00		15660.00	
0009	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING	86 CY	110.93		9539.98	
0010	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING	15 M/G	10.00		150.00	
0011	6665000000-E	1670	POSTEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	1,032 SY	0.36		371.52	
0012	6670000000-E	1670	PREEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	1,032 SY	0.36		371.52	
0013	6675000000-E	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (SY) TIFWAY 419 BERMUDA CYNODON DACTYLON X C. TRANSVAALENSIS	1,042 SY	14.50		15109.00	
0014	6880000000-E	SP	LANDSCAPE CLEAR & GRUBBN CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.25 ACR	9500.00		2375.00	
0015	6380000000-N	1670	AMERICAN HOLLY TINGA AMERICAN HOLLY 6-7'	21 EA	225.00		4725.00	
0016	6410000000-N	1670	EASTERN RED CEDAR BURKII EASTERN RED CEDAR 7-8'	25 EA	225.00		5625.00	

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 61147.02

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 61147.02

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

NATURAL CHOICE CONTRACTING LLC 1 61147.02

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
BOONES NECK ROAD PIPE REPLACEMENT
SR 1137 BOONES NECK RD.

0.010 MI

		RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC		CIVIL WORKS CONTRACTING LLC WILMINGTON, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	20000.00	36758.23	21000.00			
0002	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	75000.00	38442.75	80600.00			
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	100 LF	75.00	7500.00	74.55	7455.00	25.00	2500.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	712 TON	65.00	46280.00	74.60	53115.20	67.00	47704.00
0005	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	930 TON	58.00	53940.00	63.47	59027.10	46.00	42780.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	257 SY	17.50	4497.50	18.29	4700.53	27.00	6939.00
0007	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	40 TON	165.00	6600.00	172.22	6888.80	450.00	18000.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	27 TON	165.00	4455.00	169.97	4589.19	650.00	17550.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	473.18	2365.90	532.64	2663.20	600.00	3000.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) Pipe and Headwall - 90 inch pipe w/HW	Lump Sum	120000.00			135683.50		135000.00
0011	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125 LF	23.00	2875.00	22.51	2813.75	20.00	2500.00
0012	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	13.00	65.00	12.38	61.90	11.00	55.00
0013	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3000.00	12000.00	3264.39	13057.56	2900.00	11600.00
0014	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	750 SY	4.00	3000.00	1.13	847.50	6.00	4500.00
0015	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Dewatering	1 EA	25000.00	25000.00	13062.32	13062.32	13000.00	13000.00
0016	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 4" Paint	700 LF	4.00	2800.00	3.38	2366.00	2.15	1505.00
0017	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	5 EA	75.00	375.00	67.54	337.70	25.00	125.00
0018	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	210 LF	3.00	630.00	8.23	1728.30	3.75	787.50
0019	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	20 TON	80.00	1600.00	104.60	2092.00	185.00	3700.00
0020	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	694 SY	5.00	3470.00	2.50	1735.00	3.75	2602.50
0021	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	20 LF	8.50	170.00	16.98	339.60	8.00	160.00
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2500.00	1250.00	3616.92	1808.46	3800.00	1900.00
0023	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	7 M/G			650.70	4554.90	250.00	1750.00
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	350.00	350.00	22.86	22.86	275.00	275.00
0025	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	60 TON	75.00	4500.00	137.12	8227.20	97.00	5820.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	398723.40	TOTAL	402378.55	TOTAL	425353.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	398723.40	SUB-TOTAL	402378.55	SUB-TOTAL	425353.00	

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
BOONES NECK ROAD PIPE REPLACEMENT
SR 1137 BOONES NECK RD.

0.010 MI

		JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC			TARHEEL CONCRETE	
ROADWAY ITEMS						
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	15000.00	10000.00
0002	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	20000.00	6500.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	100 LF	50.00	3000.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	712 TON	70.00	56960.00
0005	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	930 TON	55.00	51150.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	257 SY	15.00	3855.00
0007	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	40 TON	275.00	11000.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	27 TON	275.00	7425.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	500.00	2500.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) Pipe and Headwall - 90 inch pipe w/HW	Lump Sum	127000.00	96000.00
0011	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125 LF	38.00	4750.00
0012	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	1075.00	5375.00
0013	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	4500.00	18000.00
0014	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	750 SY	12.00	9000.00
0015	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Dewatering	1 EA	15000.00	15000.00
0016	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 4" Paint	700 LF	5.00	3500.00
0017	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	5 EA	150.00	750.00
0018	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	210 LF	5.00	1050.00
0019	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	20 TON	100.00	2000.00
0020	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	694 SY	12.00	8328.00
0021	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	20 LF	100.00	2000.00
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	10000.00	5000.00
0023	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	7 M/G	500.00	3500.00
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00
0025	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	60 TON	90.00	5400.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	377423.00	TOTAL 344542.50
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	377423.00	SUB-TOTAL 344542.50
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL		
	RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC			1		
	CIVIL WORKS CONTRACTING LLC			2		
	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			3		
	JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC			4		

JUN 03, 2021 03:43 PM
DF15803.2010016

BRUNSWICK

2:00 PM 3 / 3 002
JUN 03 2021 DC00293

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
BOONES NECK ROAD PIPE REPLACEMENT
SR 1137 BOONES NECK RD.

0.010 MI

TARHEEL CONCRETE

5